TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION
MEETING
March 8, 2000

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
STATE OF ALABAMA §

This being the date and bour to which the Tuscaloosa County
Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such
adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as

Chairman. The following members were present:

Mike Richardson
Gary Youngblood
Bobby Miller

Reginald Murray

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Mike Richardson, the County Commission voted unanimously to renew
a material option with Pat Sharp, Jr.

Exbibit 3-1, Page 0Y

Commissioner Mike Richardson moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to accept
a '"Declaration of Vacation of Road" vacating a portion of 01ld
Preacher Lee Road as described in the attached exhibit and to adopt
a resolution consenting to the vacation of said right-of-way. The
land being wvacated is being deeded to Jerry D. Redd and bis wife,
Renee M. Redd, the owners of the land abutting the former section
of Preacher Lee Road.

Exhibit 3-2, Pages 09-Il



Page 2

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Mike Richardson, the County Commission voted unanimously to autbo-
rize an amendment to Burk-Kleinpeter Inc.'s engineering services
contract. Fees for bridge replacement on the 0ld Fayette Highway
will be as follows: basic engineering, $19,950; topographic survey,
$5,200; and geotechnical engineering, $7,600. The Halcomb Road
Bridge and Sherman Road Bridge will be eliminated from the contract.
The net decrease to Burk-Kleinpeter's contract will be $20,199.

Exbibit 3-3, Pagell

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
‘Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to follow
the recommendation by Planning Director Farrington Snipes and autho-
rize the sixteen change orders listed on the attached exhibit 3-4.
The change orders on contracts for the Multimodal Warehouse and
Bus Station Renovation Project provide a net reduction in cost
of $15,755.52.

Exbibit 3-4, Pages 13-14

Commissioner Mike Richardson moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve
the warrants issued to pay Tuscaloosa County expenditures for the
month of January, 2000.

Exbibit 3-5, Pagels‘

Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner
Mike Richardson, the County Commission voted unanimously to award
the bid for personal computers as follows: 2lst Century will pro-
vide Computer 1 and Computer 3 on the specification sheet, and
MorComp Services will provide Computer 2. The bids were opened
on March 1, 2000.

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to autho-
rize the County Engineer to request proposals on the new road to
Englewood Elementary School. According to Commissioner Miller,
all of the right-of-way deeds bave been signed.



Page 3

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to autho-
rize the expenditure of District Development Funds as follows:

District I

Buhl Community Park $3,630.85
Warrior Baseball $6,869.15
District II

Vance P.T.A. and Community $8,900.00
Holt Little League $3,000.00
Coaling Little League Baseball $8,522.03

District IV
Fosters Area Little League $1,270.00

Exhibit 3-6, Pages lb-I7]

Upon motion by Commissioner Bobby Miller, the County Commission
decided not to meet next week to permit Commission members wishing
to do so to attend the Association of County Commission meeting

in Montgomery.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa

County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, March 22,

Al YVt

W. Hardy McC8Illum
Judge of Probate and Chairman
Tuscaloosa County Commission

Y

Mig@VRichardson
Commissioner - District I

& D AN T S, P\
N Gary Youngﬁiééd <

Commissioner - Distriet II

!
Bobby #liller ©°
Commissioner - District III

(39\-L,K;,Lu)\/\\\~—-XbJ& LN~\«,/

ReginalddMurray
Commissioner - District IV




N Slog
BOCY . U™ e 3 l
- -

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY GRAVEL (¥ CHERT ()
STATE OF ALABAMA TOPSOIL ( )SAND ()
MATERIAL OPTION SANDSTONE ( ) BARTH ( )
SAND ()
STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF TUSCALOOSA )

Know all men by these presents that and in consideration of one dollar ($1.00) in hand paid to me,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, _Pat Sharp, Jr. owner of
mineral and surface rights of a certain tract of land hereinafter described, do hereby grant unto
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY, acting through the Road and Bridge Department, or its contractor, the right to
remove such quantitics of ___material as desired for use in the land, hereinafier described,
together with the use of whatever lands arc necessary for a convenient temporary right of way between
this tract of land and the Projcct of the duration of this instrument : said tract being approximately
described as follows :

Located in Section 8, Township 23N, Range 5E - Hale County

on which land the definite location of the _material to be removed has been designated to
me; under the following conditions, to wit: Payment for the  material removed from the
above described land shall be at the rate of .50¢ per cubic yard by loose volume as
measured in truck beds at the place of dumping, the record of yardage for payment to ___me to be
the same as made by the County for payment to its hauling contractors or agents and that payment shall be
made to me by the County or its contractors, within 30 days after the
cxpiration of cach calendar month in which this _material was removcd, and it is hereby agreed
that no payment shall bc made to __pe for any stripping or material necessarily removed in
sccuring suitable contractors, will remove without charge any or all such stripping or material to any spot
on my land designated by me, within three hundred (300) fect off the place of excavation, and that the
above payment will compensate me in full for any damages to my land incurred in the
removal and disposal of these materials.

This option to purchasc the right to remove materials in accordance with the terms of this

instrument shall be binding upon ___ me , my heirs, assigns, or administrators from
the date of its cxecution to 10/30/1999 - 10/30/2000
1 , Pat Sharp, Jr. , further stated
that I , have the right o give this option and to scll the said __material
that I (am) (are) am the sole owner of the land (pit) from which the said
material is to be taken and that the said land (pit) is free and clear of all liens, mortgages,

encumbrances and/or reservations. .

In witness whereof, 1 have l;crcunto set my ) hand
and scal this i day of (ool o, L1999
WITNESSES : ] '

Zh ('f e 7L ' i/\ d.t ‘f :’J éx# x/%ﬂ;/j/k/

Pat Sharp, Jr.

ADDRESS ¢ 321 Rice Valley Road N.E.

Tuscaloosa, AL 35406

SSN it 424 20 8952

FILE: USERS\PENNY\MATOP.ROC

- . 7'5’)



CHARLES R. MALONE
BRYAN 5. BRINYARK
MARK C. NELSON
ROBERT J. LEE

8. SCOTT HICKMAN

MALONE, BRINYARK & INELSON, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2216 14TH STREET

TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35401

TELEPHONE (205) 349-3449
FACSIMILE (205) 345-5281
cmail: mbn@urenramp.net

MAILING ADDRESS

F0.BOX 1788
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35403-1788

March 6, 2000

Mr. Bobby C. Hagler
Public Works Department
2810 35th Strect
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Mr. Barry L. Mullins
Mullins & Williams

2600 6th Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401-1704

Re:  Jerry and Renee Redd
Declaration of Vacation of Road

Dear Mr. Hagler and Mr. Mullins:

Enclosed for your review please find the revised Declaration of Vacation of Road.

Once you have an opportunity to review this, please contact me.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Sincercly,

SCOlt Hickman
SSIH/sc

Enclosures

RefSHHC0072

5
J—
=
=
G
) {

05




This instrument prepared by:
S. Scott Hickman

Malone, Brinyark & Nelson, P.C.
Attorneys at Law

2216 14th Street

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Sourece of Title:

Deed Book 1999, Page 3953
Deed Book 1999, Page 17149

STATE OF ALABAMA
sS.

wuR LOn W

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

DECLARATION OF VACATION OF ROAD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Jerry D. Redd and wife, Renee
M. Redd, are the owners of all the land abutting a former scction of Preacher Lee Road,
which is hereinafter more particularly described, and which said property owners desire 1o
vacate as provided in Section 23-4-20 Code of Alabama (1975). The vacation of said
road as hereinafter described will not deprive other property owners of reasonable means
of ingress and cgress to and from their property, nor will it adversely affect the interest of
the general public in any way. The County has recently removed the culvert located at the
intersection of former Preacher Lee Road and Columbus Road. Due to this action, the
former Preacher Lee Road now dead ends before reaching Columbus Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provisions of Scction 23-4-20 Code of
Alabama (1975), the undersigned owners do hereby declare vacated that certain portion of
Preacher Lee Road encompassed by the lollowing-described parccls of property and as
shown on Exhibit “A” attached hercto:

Parcel One:

Part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 7, and part of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 8, all lying in Township 20 South, Range 11 West,
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as
follows:

Commence at the southcast corner of said Section 7; thence run
northwardly and along the east line of said Section 7, 557.02 feet to the
Point of Beginning, said point lying on the east right-of-way of the Upper
Columbus Road, said right-of-way being measured 40 feet from
centerline; thence continue northwardly and along said east line 422.30
feet: thence with an interior angle right of 267 degrees, 00 minutes, Tun
castwardly 869.99 feet; thence with an interior angle right of 93 degrees,
00 minutes, run northwardly 693.00 feet; thence with an interior angle
right of 87 degrees, 00 minutes, run westwardly 870.00 [eet; thence with
an interior angle right of 182 degrees, 10 minutes, run westwardly 468.00
feet 10 a point on the southeast right-of-way of Jackson Trace Road; thence
with an interior angle right of 135 degrees, 36 minufes, run
southwestwardly and along said right-of-way 289.90 [ect to a point on the
north right-of-way of Upper Columbus Road, said right-of-way measuring
40 feet from centerling; thence with an interior angle right of 98 degrees,
34 minutes, run southeastwardly and along said right-of-way a chord
distance of 1125.41 feet to the Point of Beginning, thus making a closing



interior angle right of 36 degrees, 40 minutes. Said Parcel containing
22.20 acres, more or less.

Parcel Two:

Part of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 8, Township 20
South, Range 11 West, Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, being more
particularly described as follows:

Commence at a 2 inch iron pipe found, being accepted as the southwest
comer of said Section §; thence run northwardly and along the west
boundary of said Section 8, 557.30 feet to 2 1/2 inch capped rebar set at
the intersection of the north right-of-way of Upper Columbus Road, said
point being the Point of Beginning; thence continue northwardly and along
{he west boundary of said Scction 8, 422.14 fect o a 1/2 inch iron pipe
found; thence with an interior angle left of 92 degrees, 59 minutes, 26
seconds, run eastwardly 870.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pipe found; thence
with an interior angle left of 86 degrees, 58 minutes, 29 seconds, run
southwardly 120.83 feet to a 1/2 inch capped rebar set on the north right-
of-way of Preacher Lec Road; thence with an interior angle left of 112
degrees, 17 minutes, 35 scconds, run southwestwardly and along the north
right-of-way of Preacher Lee Road 605.22 Teet to a 1/2 inch capped rebar
set; thence with an interior angle left of 179 degrees, 12 minutes, 51
seconds, run southwestwardly and along the north right-of-way of said
Preacher Lee Road 330.21 feet to a point on the curving east right-of-way
of said Upper Columbus Road, said right-of-way curving to the left, and
having a property line radius of 2,110.93 feet: thence with an interior angle
lefl of 89 degrees, 43 minutes, 07 seconds, run northwestwardly and along
said curving east right-of-way, a chord distance of 3.63 feet to the Point of
Beginning, thus making a closing interior angle left of 158 degrees, 48
minutes, 31 scconds.

The said portion of road to be vacated is within the limits of the County of
Tuscaloosa, and the assent to the said vacation will be obtained from the County
Commission, a copy of which, certified by the Clerk, will be attached hereto and filed and
recorded with this written Declaration of Vacation and will be made a part hereof, as

shown on Exhibit “B” attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF, the undersigned property owners have hereunto set
their hands and seals this day of N\a\'d/l_ , 2000,

Ooryip > Hodd

(ry D. (6dd

Az A Aedd

Renee M. Redd

ey 0™ 0 Q7 3’9\



YR e ' 5

STATE OF ALABAMA

§
§ ss.
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY §

I, the undersigned authority, a notary public for the State of Alabama at large,
hereby certify that Jerry D. Redd, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the foregoing instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the

same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this  the \ day of

March , 2000.
Cluatutas Tacdin

Notary Public for the

State of Alabama at Large .

My Commission Expires:_{[{22.]12003
STATE OF ALABAMA §

$ ss.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY §

1, the undersigned authority, a notary public for the Stale of Alabama at large,
hereby certily that Renee M. Redd, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the foregoing instrument, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the
same bears date.

Given under my hand and official scal on this the | day of

Mavch 2000,

Clnddlina. T clus
Notary Public for the
State of Alabama at Large

My Commission Expires: |l 127/ [2003

¥ [

Ref:SHC10000

-\



EXITIBIT “A”

pojenea 3q O3
qd FO ueTiaod

($100

ufs LIGTHXE

po3eDeA
aq 03 @ JO uotIed

L “A”

Zul

TN enee



e S

n 4
il o EXHIBIT “B”

RESOLUTION OF THE
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION

CONSENTING TO VACATION OF RIGHT OF WAY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that

WHEREAS, the forcgoing declaration has been duly presented by those persons
or entities signed thercto, hereinafter sometimes called the “Owner”, alleging that they
own all of the land abutting that portion of a right-of-way in Tuscaloosa County,
Alabama, which is more particularly described therein; and

WHEREAS, the described right-of-way lies within the limits of the County of
Tuscaloosa, Alabama, and the assent of the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the
governing body of the County, to the vacation of that certain portion of the right-of-way
has been requested and desired by the Owner; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the Tuscaloosa County Commission that the vacation of
the described portion of the right-of-way will not deprive other property owners of their
right as they may have to convenient and reasonable means of ingress and egress o and
from their property nor will it adversely affect the interest of the public in any way,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tuscaloosa County Commission
as follows:

l. That the assent of the Tuscaloosa County Commission be and the same
hereby is given to the vacation of the following described portion of the road right-of-way
which is located in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama:

That portion of the former Preacher Lec Road encompassed by the
following parcels of land:

Parcel One:

Part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 7, and part of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 8, all lying in Township 20 South, Range 11 West,
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as
follows:

Commence al the southeast corner of said Section 7; thence run
northwardly and along the cast line of said Section 7, 557.02 feet to the
Point of Beginning, said point lying on the east right-of~way of the Upper
Columbus Road, said right-of-way being measured 40 feet from
centerling; thence continue northwardly and along said casl line 422.30
feet; thence with an interior angle right of 267 degrees, 00 minutes, run
castwardly 869.99 feet; thence wilh an interior angle right of 93 degrees,
00 minutes, run northwardly 693.00 [eet; thence with an interior angle
right of 87 degrees, 00 minutes, run westwardly 870.00 feet; thence with
an interior angle right of 182 degrees, 10 minutes, run westwardly 468.00
feet to a point on the southeast right-ol-way of Jackson Trace Roead; thence
with an interior angle right of 135 degrees, 36 minutes, run
southwestwardly and along said right-of-way 289.90 fect to a point on the
north right-of-way of Upper Columbus Road, said right-of-way measuring
40 feet from centerling; thence with an interior angle right of 98 degrees,
34 minutes, run southeastwardly and along said right-of-way a chord
distance of 1125.41 fect to the Point of Beginning, thus making a closing
interior angle right of 36 degrees, 40 minutces. Said Parcel containing
22.20 acres, morc or less,

“SIBIT “B”
~7 )



wadIBIT “B”

Parcel Two:

Part of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section §, Township 20
South, Range 11 West, Tuscaloosa County, Alabama, being more
particularly described as follows:

Commence at a 2 inch iron pipe found, being accepted as the southwest
corner of said Scction 8; thence run northwardly and along the west
boundary of said Section 8, 557.30 feet to a 1/2 inch capped rebar set at
the intersection of the north right-of-way of Upper Columbus Road, said
point being the Point of Beginning; thence continue northwardly and along
the west boundary of said Section 8, 422.14 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pipe
found; thence with an interior angle left of 92 degrees, 59 minutes, 26
seconds, run castwardly 870.00 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pipe found; thence
with an interior angle left of 86 degrees, 58 minutes, 29 seconds, run
southwardly 120.83 feet to.a 1/2 inch capped rebar set on the north right-
of-way of Preacher Lee Road; thence with an interior angfe left of 112
degrees, 17 minutes, 35 seconds, run southwestwardly and along the north
right-of-way of Prcacher Lee Road 605.22 feet to a 1/2 inch capped rebar
set; thence with an interior angie left of 179 degrees, 12 minutes, 51
seconds, run southwestwardly and along the north right-of~way of said
Preacher Lee Road 330.21 feet to a point on the curving cast right-ol~way
of said Upper Columbus Road, said right-of-way curving to the left, and
having a property line radius 0['2,110.93 [eet; thence with an interior angle
left of 89 degrees, 43 minutes, 07 seconds, run northwestwardly and along
said curving east right-o[-way, a chord distance of 3.68 feet to the Point of
Beginning, thus making a closing interior angle left of 158 degrees, 48
minutes, 31 seconds.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Tuscaloosa County
Commission be and he hereby is authorized to present a copy of this Resolution, duly
certified as correct, by the Clerk of Tuscaloosa County, the officer in charge of the
records of the County, to the above-named parties in order that it may be attached to and
filed and recorded with their legal declaration of vacation of the described portion of the
road right-of-way.

I, Robert H. Johnston, Clerk of the Tuscaloosa County Commission, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy ol a resolution duly adopted by
the Tuscaloosa County Commission at a regular mecting of the Commission held on the.

day of . 2000, as the same appears and remains of record in the
Record Book in my office wherein are recorded the minutes of the proceedings of the
Commission. ' <

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto afftxed my signature and the official
scal of Tuscaloosa County on this the day of , 2000.

Clerk, Tuscaloosa County Commission

Ref:SHC10000

e 0dh 44 . XD

22



CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
WM. R, "BIFF" BURK, I, PE

PRESIDENT
GEOQRGE C. KLEINPETER. JR., PE

7

Mr. Bobby Hagler
2810 35th Street
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Re: Bridge Replacement
Old Fayette Highway

Dear Mr. Hagler,

The following is our proposal fees for engineering services for the above referenced project:

BURK - KLEINPETER, INC.

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIROMMENTAL SCIENTISTS

600 LURLEEN WALLACE 80OULEVARD, SUITE 180
TUSCALOOSA, ALABAMA 35401-1734
TELEPHONE (205) 759-3221 * FAX (205) 7599166
WWwWW, BKIUSA,COM

BKI

OVER B5 YEARS OF SERVICE

February 28, 2000

Basic Engineering Services 5 19,950.00
Topographic Survey Services $ 5,200.00 -
Geotechnical Engineering Services  § 7,600.00

5-3

VICE PRESIDENT
0. JEFFREY WOOD, PE

It is my understanding that this work will be an amendment to our existing contract for Brownville Pike
Bridge, Halcomb Road Bridge and Sherman Road Bridge. I also understand that the Halcomb Road
Bridge and Sherman Road Bridge will be eliminated. This will result in a net decrease of $20,199 to the

contract.

I have enclosed two copies of our original contract for your information. If you have any questions,

please let me know.

QJW:kds
Enclosures

NEW ORLEANS * BATON ROUGE * TUSCALOOSA * HOUSTON * MONTGOMERY

Sincerely,

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

O. Ieffrey Wood, P.E.




Date: March 8, 2000

To: Chairman and Members
Tuscaloosa County Commission

From: Farrington Snipes, Director
Planning and Community Development

Re: List of Recommended Construction Change Orders, Multimodal Warehouse and Bus
Station Renovation Project, Project No. STPTE-0097(43)

Change
Order Contract
Number Trade Package Description Amount
9 General Construction 1 Add Drainage work in + § 226.80

courtyard

10 General Construction 1 Deduct Northwest Supply = $ 5,017.42
Co. {materials)

12 Generatl Construction 1 Add Copper pitch cup at + §  220.00
roof penetration

13 General Construction 1 Deduct Increase for PO - § 1,255.50
16532
4 Plumbing 2 Add Install .additional +$9,822.78
sanitary sewer
-5 Plumbing 2 Add Gas line install- + $  460.00
ation
6 Plumbing 2 Add Balances for P 0 + $ 7,177.55

14186, Ferguson Enter-
prises and P 0 14187,
Park Supply

6 HVAC B 4 Deduct P 0 903, Park - $ 5,948.28
Supply Company and P O
904, Ferguson Enter-
prises

7 HVAC 4 Add Install isolation +$ 850.00
valves and return piping
for Phase II fan coills

Pl

3-Y

o 035 13 5 ’Lll



Change
Order
Number ‘ Trade

9 HVAC

i Concrete

3 Millwork and Trim

4 Millwork and Trim

5 Millwork and Trim

6 Millwork and Trim

1 Door/Window Glass

TOTAL

BLDG-C0Z (1999 DOT-2)

ELOF EE?ES bt 1!£

Contract
Package

4

Description

Deduct P 0 2343, Park
Supply and P G 2342,
Hinkle Metals

Deduct County purchase
of concrete

Add Additional woodwork
at the windows

Deduct Delete "N" win-
dows

Deduct Tempered glass
in wooden doors

Deduct Delete glass for
Building B

Add Install additional
gtass in wood framing

Deduct

e

Amount

$ 2,166.66

$16,912.80

$ 1,940.51

$ 1,787.50

$ 3,365.00

$  890.00

$ 890.00

$15,755.52



Sheet2

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION WARRANT APPROVALS
MONTH OF JANUARY, 2000

FUND CHECK NUMBERS AMOUNT
A02 PAYROLL 13891-14414,14416-14935 927432.38
A4 RD & BRIDGE 5432-5535,5537-5565,5567-5593 2940999.27
A0S GENERAL FD 1215,1260,1271-1423,1425-1527 1797943.92
D05 GEN FUND SPEC
B02 DEBT SERVICE
BO3 EXCESS LAND
BO7 JUV DET
BO8 GAS TAX BONDING
B09 WORTHLESS CHECK
BIO WC MONEY MKT
Bl4 3R GAS TAX
DO1 FIDUCIARY
D02 PISTOL PERMIT 1715,1717-1725,1727-1753 176023.01
D03 EMERGENCY 911 989-997 273838.06
D04 UNCLAIMED WITNESS
E0]- REAPPRAISAL 2243-2268 91293.43
E02 MFG HOMES 1072 2767.60
EQ3 HEALTH INS FD
EO04 MTR VEH TRAINING
FO1 INSFD
FO2 TAX ASSR SPEC
Fe3 TAX COLL SPEC
F04 WORKMEN'S COMP 133-135,137-138,140-143,145-147,150 16389.02
FOS WORK COMP INVEST
Foo COMMIUNITY DEV 828-872,874-920 180624.57
FO7 DA WORTHLESS CK 127-138 4121.02
Go1 SPECIAL JAIL PROJ

CHECKED BY: %?/ vadl /ﬂM/L

William M., Lamb, Accounting Manager

APPROVED BY TUSCALOOSA cowwsmwz W
CHAIRMAN, W. Hardy McCollum ﬂ”é

I'4

O
COMM. Mike Richardson %’%/ %

7
COMM. Gary Youngblood Wg(}vw\ 9&5\7@4\/

N T

COMM. Bobby Miller ﬁ %/ 7{7 /oM/x/

COMM. Reginald MurmyQ ’/_P,&Y@_l‘-—(

Page 1



00 f.sv 16 %’(0

REQUEST FOR TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION APPROVAL
DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
March 8, 2000

District 1:

Applicant: Buhl Community Park

Amount: $3,630.85

For: Purchase of playground equipment, crossties, pebbles or sand, and installation of equipment

at the community playground, Buhl Elementary School campus. The PTA and community will
match primarily with cash.

Applicant: Warrior Baseball

Amount: $6,869.15

For: Fencing improvements as outlined in the scope of work on the attached low quote from
Birmingham Fence. Warrior Baseball will match and make up the difference with cash.

District 2;
Applicant: Vance PTA and Community
Amount Requested: $8,900

For: Frames, backboards, goals, and installation of two basketball goals at the Vance Activity
Building on the elementary school campus. Attached is a quote from Garner & Associates for the
proposed work. The building will serve students at the school and the community as a center for
various activities. The match will be made by in-kind work and donations as shown in the
attached budget. '

Applicant: Holt Little League
Amount Requested: $3,000
For: Improvements to ballfield lighting on both the large and small fields, and electrical

improvements to the concession building. The match will be made by a donation and cash as
depicted in the attached budget.

3__59

'f 3-b



Applicant: Coaling Little League Baseball Program
Amount Requested: $ $8,522.03

For: Partial fencing and grading for a 180-foot field, grading for a parking lot, and purchase of
some playground equipment for an adjacent playground area.

District 4:

Applicant. Fosters Area Littie League

Amount Requested: $1,270

For: Post and sleeves for temporary fencing, infield drag, pitching machine, and fence guard for

the first and third base foul lines. The program will use cash for matching the district funds.
Attached is a list of the items with prices.

e (37 17 5’&



	035__01__03-08-2000__RENEW MATERIAL OPTION WITH PAT SHARP__VACATION PORTION OF OLD PREACHER LEE ROAD
	035__02__03-08-2000__16 CHANGE ORDERS FOR MULTMODAL WAREHOUSE AND BUS STATION RENOVATION PROJECT__AM
	035__03__03-08-2000__CANCEL MEETING THE FOLLOWING WEEK ACCA MEETING__FUNDING TO BUHL COMMUNITY PARK,
	035__04__03-08-2000__
	035__05__03-08-2000__
	035__06__03-08-2000__
	035__07__03-08-2000__
	035__08__03-08-2000__
	035__09__03-08-2000__
	035__10__03-08-2000__
	035__11__03-08-2000__
	035__12__03-08-2000__
	035__13__03-08-2000__
	035__14__03-08-2000__
	035__15__03-08-2000__
	035__16__03-08-2000__
	035__17__03-08-2000__

